

## OF SMITHTOWN

SUPERVISOR PATRICK R. VECCHIO

WASTE MANAGEMENT (631) 754-4998 FAX: (631) 360-0227 dew@tosgov.com TOWN COUNCIL THOMAS J. McCARTHY

**D**EPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT & WATERWAYS

RUSSELL K. BARNETT DIRECTOR

EDWARD R. WEHRHEIM PATRICIA BIANCANIELLO ROBERT J. CREIGHTON ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT FORM

(REVISED MARCH	H 2009)	retae T
A. GENERAL INFORMATION  NAME OF PROJECT:  Story Book Meadows	JAN - 9 2015	
Story Book Meadows (OFFICIAL PROJECT NAME)	OCCUPATION TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	ļ
NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:	NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNER OF LAND:	
Story Book Meadows, LLC	Same	
(NAME) P. O. Box 473	(NAME)	
(STREET) (P.O. BOX) St. James, New York 11780	(STREET) (P.O. BOX)	
(CITY) (STATE) (ZIP)	(CITY) (STATE) (ZIP)	
(631) 265-6131 (AREA CODE) (TELEPHONE NUMBER)	(AREA CODE) (TELEPHONE NUMBER)	
N/S Smithtown Blvd. 215 East of M	<i>NTERSECTIONS):</i> Marys Lane	
(opposite Chestnut & Locust Street	ts), Nesconset	
APPLICABLE SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP PARCEL NUMBER	(S):	
0800-168-1-28.3		
		12
ADDRESS OF SITE (IF AVAILABLE):  N/A		
NEW Y		

MAIN OFFICE (631) 360-7514





		GE OF ZONE PETITION			-1.0140
, LI:	SUBDIVISION APP	LICATION LISTER	LAN APPLICATION	OTHER (EXPLAIN BE	LOW
		:			<del></del>
				OF OTORIES SOLUTE 5007	10F
				OF STORIES, SQUARE FOOT	
		St.		existing covenant	<u>.s</u>
and requ	est for /8	bonus densit	y units.		
		district.			
1 1					3
		S, FACILITY, OR STRUC	STURE, IN DETAIL:	s s	
Vacant,	Zoned RC &	R15			
	6	S 3 201 D Name of the last of	and the second control of	6	
ATURE OF <u>PI</u>	<u>ANNED</u> BUSINES	S, FACILITY, OR STRUC	TURE, IN DETAIL:		
Senior C	<u>itizen Apa</u>	rtment Complex			·
	/·				
				,	
	941 B		u e u		
. SITE DE	SCRIPTION	(PHYSICAL SETTING OI	FOVERALL PROJEC	OT OR PROPOSAL, BOTH	
		DEVELOPED AND UNDI	EVELOPED AREAS)		
		prompt of the control	<b>}</b> 7		ii.
1. PRES	SENT LAND USE:	☐ INDUSTRIAL	COMMERCIAL	RESIDENTIAL	¥3
40)			_	☐ INSTITUTIONAL	
2. ZONI		e	D.C.	n35 :	
		CLASSIFICATIONS OF T			
		NE PETITION, INDICATE	4	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	Α
c. I	IST THE CURREN	IT ZONING CLASSIFICAT	29	INING PARCELS OF LAND:	E
j	VORTH: R15		SOUTH: NB		
	EAST: R15	:	WEST: R15		
d. I	LIST THE CURREN	IT USE(S) OF ALL ADJOI	NING PARCELS OF	LAND:	
	NORTH: Vacant	t			
	EAST: Reside	<u>ential; Cleary</u>	School for	the Deaf: Smallb	usine
341	soury: Busine	ess, retail sto	ores & resid	ences along CR16	
	Reside				

	er en		a a
3.	TOTAL ACREAGE OF SUBJECT PARCEL(S):	24.0 ACRES	e y
	APPROXIMATE ACREAGE BY COVER TYPE:	<u>PRESENTLY</u>	AFTER COMPLETION
	WOODED	20.0 ACRES	6.48 ACRES
	MEADOW OR GRASSLAND	4.0 ACRES	1.0 ACRES
•	AGRICULTURAL	0 ACRES	O ACRES
	WETLAND (Freshwater or Tidal as per Article 24, 25 of E.C.L.)	0 ACRES	0 ACRES
14	WATER SURFACE AREA	O ACRES	<u> </u>
	UNVEGETATED (Rock, Earth, Fill)	0 ACRES	0 ACRES
•	BUILDINGS	0 ACRES	2.15 ACRES
	ROADS AND OTHER PAVED SURFACES	0 ACRES	3.92 ACRES
NI III	LANDSCAPED	0 ACRES	9.05 ACRES
a. **	OTHER (List Type)	0 ACRES	1.40 ACRES
	TOTAL ACREAGE (COLUMNS MUST BE EQUAL)	24.0 ACRES TOTAL	24.0 ACRES TOTAL
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IF YES, LIST THE MATERIALS, APPROXIMATE AN (Attach additional sheets and/or documentation if r	MOUNTS, INTENDED STORAGI	E PROVISIONS, ETC.
J.	*An Industrial Facilities Registry Form must be com	pleted and filed with the Dept. c	of Environment & Waterways
· <b>5</b> .	HAS THE SITE EVER BEEN USED FOR THE DISPO	OSAL OF SOLID OR HAZARDO	JS WASTES?
5.		AILS (Use separate sheet if nec	
	4	u s	e e
6.	ARE THERE ANY DUMPS OR LANDFILLS, ACTIVE NO YES IF YES, GIVE LOCATION		E RADIUS OF THE PROJECT?
			8
		•	
<u> </u>	*	F	i.
•••	e e	3	
	*		·

8. <u>F</u>					
	PRESENT SLOPES AND ELEVATIONS (Elevati				
a	. APPROXIMATE PERCENTAGE OF PROJEC	T SITE WITH	SLOPES OF:		
	87 <u>5</u> 10-15%	5 15-25%	<u>3</u> 25%+		
ī	THE STATE OF THE S	25	%	· ,	e V
_		4	%		Œ
	500 07 07 0- VI.5	100	FEET		
t	B. PRESENT MAXIMUM SITE ELEVATION:	94	FEET		
0	e. PRESENT AVERAGE SITE ELEVATION:		•		
	PRESENT MINIMUM SITE ELEVATION:	66	FEET		
10.	WHAT IS THE GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT  ZONE I ZONE VIII	ZONE ACCO	RDING TO THE DERING ZONE I	SUFFOLK COUN AND ZONE VIII	TY "208 STUDY"?
11.	WHAT IS THE MINIMUM DEPTH TO THE WATE	R TABLE ON	THE SITE?8	FEET	,
12.	ARE THERE ANY PERCHED WATER BODIES F	PRESENT ON	THE SITE?		
45	r e				
13.	ARE THERE ANY STREAMS, LAKES, PONDS,	OR WETLAN IF YES: EXP	ID AREAS WITH LAIN	IN OR ADJACEN	T TO THE PROJEC
	OHE: SAME THE				
			20	of po	
1.8	HOW FAR IS THE PROJECT SITE FROM THE	NEAREST BO	DDY OF SURFAC	DE WATER? 10 Spe	ctacle Pond
14.				•	

16.	THE PROJECT OR ANY PORTION OF THE PROJECT SITE LOCATED IN THE 100 YEAR PLOOD DAILY
	☑ NO ☐ YES IF YES, EXPLAIN
17.	S THE PROJECT OR ANY PORTION OF THE PROJECT SITE LOCATED WITHIN AN AREA REGULATED BY THE IEW YORK STATE COASTAL EROSION HAZARD ACT? NO YES
18.	DOES THE PROJECT SITE OFFER OR INCLUDE SCENIC VIEWS OR VISTAS KNOWN TO BE IMPORTANT TO THE COMMUNITY? NO YES
19.	IS THE PROJECT SITE PRESENTLY USED BY THE COMMUNITY OR NEIGHBORHOOD AS AN OPEN SPACE OR RECREATIONAL AREA WHETHER AUTHORIZED OR NOT? ② NO ② YES
20	DOES THE PROJECT SITE ENCOMPASS OR BORDER ON ANY PUBLIC TRAILS, OPEN SPACE, PARKLAND, OF RECREATIONAL AREA USED BY THE COMMUNITY? NO YES
21	DOES THE PROJECT SITE CONTAIN ANY SPECIES OF PLANT OR ANIMAL LIFE IDENTIFIED AS RARE THREATENED, ENDANGERED, OR OF SPECIAL CONCERN AT THE STATE OR FEDERAL LEVEL?  NO YES ACCORDING TO Owner and prior experience with similar sites in western Suffolk  IF YES, IDENTIFY EACH SPECIES
2:	IS THE PROJECT SITE ADJACENT TO, OR PART OF, A SIGNIFICANT FISH AND WILDLIFE HABITAT AREA A IDENTIFIED IN THE TOWN OF SMITHTOWN LOCAL WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION PLAN?  NO YES

23.	DOE	ES T	HE PROJECT SITE	CONTA	AIN OR I	LIE CON	TIGUOU	SIOA	ROILDIN	G OH SI	O DITED INIVE	ENTORV
			AL REGISTER OF HIS					7-		HISTORIC YES		INTOITI,
	OR	WITH	HIN AN HISTORIC DIS	TRICT	OF THE T	OWN OR	COUNT	/? <b>[</b> \$	ON	LIYES		
	IF Y	60 - V. COSCI <b>5</b> // C	e.									
		a.	NAME OF HISTORIC	BUILD	ING OR	SITE			323	<del></del>		-
		b.	LOCATION									
	1					SI .						
			831 G 3	in er ki	and a segui						£)	71
ts v			¥.						ř			,
C.	PR	OJE	CT DESCRIPTION	<u>N</u>	10							
= 5			YSICAL DIMENSIONS		CALE OF	PROJE	CT (F	FILL IN DIN	MENSION	S AS API	PROPRIATE)	
		a.	TOTAL CONTIGUOL	JS ACR	EAGE O\	NNED B	/ PROJE	CT SPON	SOR <u>2</u>	4.0	ACRES	
80		210000	PROJECT ACREAG									
			PLANNED FOR									
			PROJECT ACREAG						ACRE	S		
			PROJECT ACREAG	Е ТО В	E PERMA	ANENTLY	(LEGAL	LY) PRES	ERVED	4.8	ACRES	
		93	IF APPLICABLE	<u>E, EXPL</u>	AIN MÉI	HOD M	<u>andat</u>	ory Ur	<u>ndistu</u>	rbed	Buffer	<u>Area</u>
	8.1	c,	LENGTH OF PROJE									
		d.	IF PROJECT IS AN	I EXPA	NSION (	OF AN E	XISTING	BUILDIN	IG OR F	ACILITY,	INDICATE F	PERCENT
			EXPANSION _			100						
		e.	PRESENT BUILDIN	IG OR F	ACILITY	TOTAL	SQUARE	FOOTAG	BE <u>0</u>	-	_SQ.FT.;	
7)			PLANNED TO	TAL SQ	UARE FO	OOTAGE	310,	000_sc	Q.FT. (i.e.	Gross F	loor Area)	
		f.	TOTAL HEIGHT OF	TALLES	STPROP	OSED S	TRUCTU	RE:35	5	FEET	V	6
			MAXIMUM HEIGHT	ALLOW	ED ACC	ORDING	TO THE S	OTHTIME	NN TOW	ODE:	35	FEET
		•	TOTAL HEIGHT OF	TALLES	ST STRU	CTURE \	MITHIN 1.	4 MILE R	ADIUS OF	PROJEC	OT SITE:	¥
			Chur	ch To	ower a	at Ho	ly Cr	oss Cl	nurch		50	FEET
	10	g.	IF RESIDENTIAL, N	UMBEF	AND TY	PE OF H	OUSING	UNITS:				3.
				R-43	R-21	R-15	R-10	RM-7	RM-GA	R-6	OTHER RC	
			PRESENTLY		T	T		T -	T		192	
	v		,		<u> </u>			1			1.72	
			ULTIMATELY								270	
					ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			

IF ATTACHED UNITS (condominiums, townhouses, garden apartments, etc.) INDICATE # OF BEDROOM UNITS:

ONTO.	ONE-BEDROOM	TWO-BEDROOM	THREE-BEDROOM	OTHER
PRESENTLY	142	50	0	0
ULTIMATELY	19 <b>5</b>	75	0	0

	h.	NUMBER OF ON-STREET PARKING SPACES EXISTING 0 ; PLANNED 0
		NUMBER OF ON-SITE PARKING SPACES EXISTING 292; PLANNED 380
	j.	MAXIMUM VEHICULAR TRIPS PRESENTLY GENERATED PER HOUR 77;
		UPON COMPLETION OF PROJECT 109 (According to the Institute of Transportation
		Engineers Trip Generation Manual)
	I.	PERCENT OF PROJECT SITE COVERED WITH IMPERVIOUS SURFACES (buildings, paving):
	1.*	EXISTING 23 % PLANNED 30 %
2.	SIT	E ALTERATION
-	a.	PLANNED SLOPES AND ELEVATIONS (ALL ELEVATIONS TO BE IN U.S.G.S. DATUM)
20	<u></u>	• PLANNED AVERAGE SLOPE: 1%
		• PLANNED MAXIMUM SLOPE: 6 %
		• PLANNED MAXIMUM ELEVATION:FEET
		• PLANNED AVERAGE ELEVATION: 94 FEET
		• PLANNED MINIMUM ELEVATION: 66 FEET
	Ь.	HOW MUCH NATURAL MATERIAL (i.e. rock, earth, etc.) WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE?
		OCUBIC YARDS
	c.	WELL STREET AND A CONTROL OF THE STREET AS FILL?
	٥.	0 TONS; 0 CUBIC YARDS
		IDENTIFY TYPE OF MATERIAL
	d.	HOW MANY ACRES OF EXISTING VEGETATION (i.e. trees, shrubs, ground covers, etc.) WILL BE
		REMOVED FROM THE SITE? 17.5 ACRES
	Θ.	WILL ANY MATURE TREES (OVER TWELVE INCHES IN DIAMETER) OR OTHER LOCALLY IMPORTANT
	0.	VEGETATION OR TREES BE REMOVED BY THIS PROJECT? NO YES
		JEVES EXPLAIN Only those trees within construction
		area of buildings, roads, recharge basins and necessary
		site regrading.

f.	DESCRIBE PLANS FOR RE-	EGETATION TO REPLACE THAT REMOVED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
A	ll areas where tr	ees were removed for construction will be
r	evegetated with n ome lawn will be	ative drought resistant trees and shrubs. Also installed.
g.		EROSION OR HAS THE POTENTIAL FOR AN EROSION PROBLEM UPON
	COMPLETION OF TH	E PROJECT, HOW WILL YOU MINIMIZE THE POTENTIAL FOR THIS
	IMPACT? (i.e. landscap	oing, retaining walls, retention of natural vegetation, etc.)
R	etaining walls as	necessary, retention of existing wooded
a	reas where possib	le and site landscaping and seeding on regraded areas.
h.	WHAT PLANS DO YOU HAV (i.e. perimeter hay bales, mu	E TO CONTROL EROSION <b>DURING</b> CONSTRUCTION?
Н	ay bales at slope	limits.
i.	WILL SURFACE AREA OF E	XISTING LAKES, PONDS, STREAMS, BAYS OR OTHER SURFACE
	WATERWAYS OR WET	LANDS BE INCREASED OR DECREASED BY THIS PROJECT?
	No     No	☐YES
	IF YES, EXPLAIN	
j.	WILL THERE BE A DISCHAP	RGE INTO A BODY OF SURFACE WATER? INO YES
ا. k.	MULATIMOUS RETHE METHO	OD OF HANDLING STORMWATER RUNOFF?
5,5,0	(i.e. drywells, leaching poo-	ls, retention ponds, recharge basin)
,	Catch basins pipe	d to recharge basins for on site retention.
I.	WILL DEMOLITION OF EXIS	TING STRUCTURES OCCUR PRIOR TO OR DURING CONSTRUCTION?
	☑ NO ☐ YES	IF YES, EXPLAIN
	s.	
	,	
IF	SINGLE PHASE PROJECT:	ANTICIPATED PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION 24 MONTHS (including demolition)
: 1F	MULTI-PHASED PROJECT:	a. TOTAL NUMBER OF PHASES ANTICIPATED N/A
**	MOLITITION	b. ANTICIPATED DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF PHASE ONE (including
	41	demolition)
26		c. APPROXIMATE COMPLETION DATE OF FINAL PHASE
47		d. IS PHASE 2 (3, 4, 5, ETC.) FINANCIALLY DEPENDENT ON PREVIOUS
63		PHASE? NO TYES IF YES, EXPLAIN

3.

	ATER SUPPLY: 以PUBLIC LI PRIVATE
a.	IF WATER SUPPLY IS FROM WELLS INDICATE PUMPING CAPACITYGALS/MIN.
	· LOCATION OF WELL(S): N/A
	DATE LAST TIME WELL WATER WAS TESTED AND BY WHOM
	DECLUTE.
	RESULTS
	DISCUSS PROPOSED WATER CONSERVATION MEASURES, IF ANY
L	ow flush toilets and reduced flow showerhead
	,
c.	TOTAL WASTE WATER GENERATION PER DAY 42,000 GALS/DAY (According to Suffolk
	County Department of Health Services Design Flow Standards - Suffolk County Sanitary Code Article VI)
10.0	URFACE OR SUBSURFACE LIQUID WASTE DISPOSAL INVOLVED? NO YES
	ES, INDICATE TYPE OF WASTE (SEWAGE, INDUSTRIAL, ETC.)
<u> </u> F Y	Treated domestic sewage
a.	IF SURFACE DISPOSAL, PROVIDE DETAIL:
ė.	Treated effluent piped to recharge beds
b.	INDICATE TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PROPOSED:
	SEPTIC TANK AND POOL(S) CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
	☐ DENITRIFICATION SYSTEM ☐ CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWAGE
	TREATMENT PLANT (IDENTIFY PLANT)
_88500	ES PROJECT INVOLVE THE DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE? IN NO YES
	ESPHOJECT INVOLVE THE DISTON DATE 2 lbs/person/day x 342 peop.
IF Y	ES, a. ANTICIPATED WASTE GENERATION HATE 2 1557 PC 155
	and the state of t
٠	IF YES, GIVE NAME AND LOCATION
	Smithtown Municipal Facility, Kings Park
	LL THE PROJECT PRODUCE ANY WASTES OTHER THAN SEWAGE OR RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE?
WII	T THE PROJECT PRODUCE ART WAS TO STREET
WII	
	(i.e. industrial solid wastes, liquids, medical wastes, or other)
<u>IF`</u>	warmen projectivity

	8.	UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT AND/OR UPON COMMENCEMENT OF PROPOSED ACTIVITY, WILL
		ANY CHANGE IN THE USE, STORAGE, OR HANDLING OF DANGEROUS OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
		AS DEFINED BY ARTICLE 12 OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY SANITARY CODE OCCUR AT THE SITE OR IN
	19.	THE FACILITY? NO DYES*
	4	IF YES, LIST THE MATERIALS, APPROXIMATE AMOUNTS, INTENDED STORAGE PROVISIONS, ETC. (Attach additional sheets and/or documentation if needed)
	32	
10		
65	F	
	75	
57		*An Industrial Facilities Registry Form must be completed and filed with the Dept. of Environment and Waterways
		MULL BROJECT USE HERRICIDES OR PESTICIDES? NO YES
	9.	WILL PROJECT USE HERBICIDES OR PESTICIDES? X NO YES
ij		
	10.	WILL PROJECT ROUTINELY PRODUCE ODORS? NO PYES
151		IF YES, EXPLAIN
	11.	WILL PROJECT PRODUCE OPERATING NOISE EXCEEDING THE LOCAL AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL?
		NO ☐ YES IF YES, BY HOW MUCH AND WHY
	¥3	
	12.	. WILL PROJECT RESULT IN AN INCREASE IN ENERGY USE? IN NO 文 YES
		IF YES INDICATE TYPE(S) Heat, lighting and air conditioning
200	W-1200	TOUR TRANSPORTERS
D.	1000	OCIO-ECONOMIC FACTORS
	1.	IS THE PROPOSED PROJECT (NOT THE SITE) CONSISTENT WITH NEIGHBORING USES?
		□NO ☑YES
	23	EXPLAIN EITHER ANSWER IN DETAIL Access to the site does not involve
		adjacent residences which are screened by wooded buffer areas
	2.	NUMBER OF JOBS GENERATED: 75 DURING CONSTRUCTION;
		6 AFTER PROJECT IS COMPLETE
	3	NUMBER OFJOBS ELIMINATED BY THIS PROJECT: 0
	٠.	

4.	WILL THIS PROJECT REQUIRE THE RELOCATION OF ANY PEOPLE, PROJECTS OR FACILITIES?
	NO YES IF YES, EXPLAIN
5.	GIVE ESTIMATE OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT \$20 Million
6.	IF RESIDENTIAL DWELLING(S), WHAT IS THE ANTICIPATED SELLING PRICE? \$ N/A
	\$1,200. one bedrm
7,	IF RESIDENTIAL RENTAL UNITS, WHAT IS THE ANTICIPATED RENTAL PRICE? \$1,450. two bedrm
	METHOD OF RENT CONTROL OR RENT STABILIZATION, IF ANYN/A
61	
8.	DESCRIBE ANY ENVIRONMENTAL, ECONOMIC, AND/OR SOCIAL BENEFITS WHICH WOULD BE
	REALIZED FROM THE PROPOSED PROJECT OR ACTION (Attach additional sheets if necessary).
	Provide homes for Smithtown senior citizen families who
	wish to remain in Smithtown and not maintain a single
	family home.
9.	DISCUSS ANY ADVERSE IMPACTS (e.g. traffic, loss of open space, water use, wastewater generation,
	solid waste, noise, etc.) ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROPOSAL AND THE MITIGATION MEASURES
	(e.g. landscaping with native plantings and/or plantings designed to support wildlife, dedication of land,
	deed covenants to protect environmentally sensitive features, clustering of structures to preserve open
	space, landbanking of required parking, provision of buffer-zones between construction activities and
	environmentally sensitive features, etc.) WHICH CAN BE TAKEN TO MINIMIZE OR ELIMINATE THEM
	(Attach additional sheets if necessary).
	The loss of natural wooded areas is mitigated by landscaping
	and mandatory wooded buffer areas to screen the new
	construction. Vehicular traffic will access the site only
	by existing County Road 16 with an anticipated public bus
	stop to be constructed at the project entrance.

NECESSARY PERMITS				
1.	ARE ANY FEDERAL PERMITS REQUIRE	ED? 🛚	NO YES IF YES, EXPLAIN	
2.	ARE ANY STATE PERMITS REQUIRED?	)   N	NO X YES IF YES, EXPLAIN	
SPDES for Sewage Treatment Plant				
		52		
3.	DOES THE PROJECT INVOLVE STATE	OR FEDE	ERAL FUNDING OR FINANCING? NO YES	
	IF YES, EXPLAIN			
4.	DOES THE PROJECT INVOLVE ANY ST	TATE OR	FEDERAL LICENSING? NO YES	
	IF YES, a. EXPLAIN	8		
b. DOES THE APPLICANT POSSESS THE REQUIRED LICENSE? INO YES				
5.	99-9			
□ NO ☑ YES IF YES, EXPLAIN				
Request for 7.8 bonus density units and				
modification of existing covenants				
6.	LOCAL AND REGIONAL APPROVALS:		L APPROVALS NECESSARY FOR THIS PROJECT)	
		(Y/N) V	(Type) (Application Date) (Date Approved) Site Plan 3/9/1999	
	Town Board of Site Plan Review	<u>Y</u>		
	Town Board	<u>Y</u>	Zone Change herein	
	Town Planning Board	N		
	Town Board of Zoning Appeals	N	COND	
	Suffolk County Health Department	<u>Y</u>	STP	
n n	County Planning Board		CDDEC	
	State Agencies	Y	SPDES	
	County Agencies SCDPW	<u>Y</u>	Curb Cut	
	Other Agencies	N		

## F. INFORMATIONAL DETAILS

E.

ATTACH ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WHICH YOU FEEL IS NEEDED OR INFORMATION WHICH MIGHT CLARIFY YOUR PROPOSED PROJECT.

I, Patrick Edward Rock	THE PREPARER OF THIS				
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT	FORM FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS				
Story Book Meadows	, DO HEREBY SWEAR THAT I RESIDE AT				
8 Pine Needle Drive Manoryille New York 11949	AND FURTHER THAT THE INFORMATION				
SET FORTH IN THIS DOCUMENT	IS CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY				
KNOWLEDGE.					
	•				
	a a a				
I, Patrick Edward Rock	, FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IT IS				
CRIME, PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS	MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO SECTION 210.45 OF TH				
PENAL LAW OF THE LAWS OF THE	STATE OF NEW YORK, FOR A PERSON, IN AND BY				
WRITTEN INSTRUMENT, TO KNOW!	NGLY MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT, OR TO MAKE				
STATEMENT WHICH SUCH PERSON D					
, ,					
	* :				
	a .				
	SWORN UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY				
	THIS 16 DAY OF CCTOBER, 20 14				
	DE Clark				
	Preparer				
в —	ARCHITECT				
a contract of the contract of	Title (Relationship to Project)				
	a a				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE	RF ME				
17 7					
THIS 16 th DAY OF Och	201				
& bouthy )	lle 9 9				
(/	DOROTHY QUIGG				
Notary Public	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01QU6964275, Suffolk County				
	Term Expires February 28, <u>2015</u>				